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District	1	
R-S	Central	High	School	
Principal:	 Phil	Rogers	
Assistants:	 Reagan	Rippy	&	Tammy	Beach	 	
641	Hwy.	221	North	
Rutherfordton,	NC	 28139	
Phone:	 828-287-3304	
Fax:	 828-286-2024	
Email:	 progers@rcsnc.org	

	
R-S	Middle	School	
Principal:	 Dr.	Keith	Silver	
Assistants:	 Sherri	Blanton	&	Mark	Snyder	
545	Charlotte	Rd.	
Rutherfordton,	NC	 28139	
Phone:	 828-286-4461	
Fax:	 828-286-4882	
Email:	 ksilver@rcsnc.org	

	

Mt.	Vernon-Ruth	Elementary	School	
Principal:	 Erika	Stronach	 	
2785	Hudlow	Rd.	
Forest	City,	NC	 28043	 	
Phone:	 828-287-4792	
Fax:	 828-287-5253	
Email:	 estronach@rcsnc.org	

	
Pinnacle	Elementary	School	
Principal:	 Jennifer	McBrayer	
1204	Painters	Gap	Road	
Rutherfordton,	NC	 28139	
Phone:	 828-287-3440	
Fax:	 828-287-0950	
Email:	 jmcbrayer@rcsnc.org	

	
Rutherfordton	Elementary	School	
Principal:	 Kelly	Sisk	 	
201	Bob	Hardin	Road	
Rutherfordton,	NC	 28139	
Phone:	 828-287-3778	
Fax:	 828-286-0346	
Email:	ksisk@rcsnc.org	

	
Spindale	Elementary	School	
Principal:	 Brandon	Hill	
Assistant:	 Michelle	Clement	
161	North	Oak	Street	
Spindale,	NC	 28160	
Phone:	 828-286-2861	
Fax:	 828-287-1026	
Email:	 bhill@rcsnc.org	
	

District	2	
East	Rutherford	High	School	
Principal:	Tim	Torvinen	
Assistants:	 Elicia	Massengill	&	Scott	Hopper	 	
PO	Box	668,	Forest	City,	NC	 28043	 	
331	East	High	Road,	Bostic,	NC	 28018	 	
Phone:	 828-245-6424	
Fax:	 828-247-0039	
Email:	 ttorvinen@rcsnc.org	

	
East	Rutherford	Middle	School	
Principal:	 Jo	Oliver	
Assistants:	 Joey	Glenn	&	Lindsay	Walker	
259	E.	Church	Street	
Bostic,	NC	 28018	
Phone:	 828-245-3750	
Fax:	 828-245-1491	
Email:	 joliver@rcsnc.org	
	
Ellenboro	Elementary	School	
Principal:	 Bill	Bass	 	
Assistant:	 Kyla	Bumgarner	
PO	Box	1419,	Ellenboro,	NC	28040	
813	Piney	Mt.	Church	Rd.	 Ellenboro,	NC	 28040	
Phone:	 828-453-8185	
Fax:	 828-453-0231	
Email:	bbass@rcsnc.org	
	
Forest	City-Dunbar	Elementary	School	
Principal:	 Brad	Richardson	
Assistant:	 Robert	Smith,	Jr.	
286	Learning	Parkway	
Forest	City,	NC	 28043	
Phone:	 828-245-4978	
Fax:	 828-245-4444	
Email:	brichardson@rcsnc.org	
	
Sunshine	Elementary	School	
Principal:	 Neil	Higgins	 	
231	Toney	Road	
Bostic,	NC	 28018	
Phone:	 828-245-0658	
Fax:	 828-248-2407	
Email:	 nhiggins@rcsnc.org	

District	3	
Chase	High	School	
Principal:	 Kevin	Bradley	
Assistants:	Margaret	McKinney	&	John	Wall	
1603	Chase	High	Road	
Forest	City,	NC	 28043	 	
Phone:	 828-245-5883	
Fax:	 828-248-3584	
Email:	kbradley@rcsnc.org	

	
Chase	 Middle	 School	 	
Principal:	 Jason	Byrd	
Assistants:	 Amy	Hopps	&	Preston	Allen	
840	Chase	High	Road	
Forest	City,	NC	 28043	 	
Phone:	 828-247-1043	
Fax:	 828-247-0551	
Email:	 jbyrd@rcsnc.org	

	
Cliffside	Elementary	School	
Principal:	 Shannon	Henson	 	
PO	Box	338,	Cliffside,	NC	28024	
4016	US	Hwy.	221-A	Cliffside,	NC	 28024	
Phone:	 828-288-2235	
Fax:	 828-288-2238	
Email:	 shannonh@rcsnc.org	

	
Forrest	W.	Hunt	Elementary	School	
Principal:	 Tammie	Ash	
Assistant:	 Molly	Roberson	
100	Forrest	Hunt	Drive	
Forest	City,	NC	 28043	
Phone:	 828-245-2161	
Fax:	 828-248-3286	
Email:	 tash@rcsnc.org	

	
Harris	Elementary	School	
Principal:	 Keith	Ezell	
Assistant:	 Karen	Pruett	
3330	US	221	S.	Hwy.	
Forest	City,	NC	 28043	 	
Phone:	 828-248-2354	
Fax:	 828-248-9471	
Email:	kezell@rcsnc.org	

	

	
	
Carver	 Center	 Principal/Head	Start	
Director	–	Paula	Lewis	
141	Carver	Street	
Spindale,	NC	 28160	
Phone:	 828-286-3901	
Fax:	 828-286-5585	
Email:	 plewis@rcsnc.org	

	
Rutherford	Learning	Center	
Contact	–	Brad	Teague	 	
134	Maple	Street	
Rutherfordton,	NC	 28139	
Phone:	 828-288-2220	
Email:	 bteague@rcsnc.org	

District-Wide	
	
REaCH	(Rutherford	Early	College	High)	
Principal	–	Jeremiah	McCluney	
Isothermal	Community	College	(Bldg.	10)	
286	ICC	Loop	Road	
Spindale,	NC	 28160	
Phone:	 828-288-2202	
Fax:	 828-288-0285	
Email:	 jsmcclun@rcsnc.org	

Rutherford	Opportunity	Center	
Principal	–	Julie	Powell		
Curriculum	Spec./Assistant.Prin.	–	Charlotte	Baynard	
140	Old	Caroleen	Road	 	
Forest	City,	NC	 28043	 	
Phone:	 828-248-5294	
Fax:	 828-248-5297	
Email:	 jbright@rcsnc.org	
	
Technology		Center	 	
Contact	–	Mike	Thompson	 	
158	Heigh	Street	
Ellenboro,	NC	 28040	
Phone:	 828-288-2440	
Email:	mike@rcsnc.org



																								Rutherford	County	Schools											 														

382	West	Main	Street,	Forest	City,	NC	28043	 	
Phone:	828-288-2200			Fax:	828-288-2490	

	
	

Central	Office	Staff	
Executive	Team:	 	 				Email:																																								
Dr.	Janet	H.	Mason	 Superintendent	 	 	jmason@rcsnc.org	
Ms.	Amy	Smith	 	 Executive	Assistant	 asmith@rcsnc.org	 	
Dr.	David	Sutton	 Assistant	Superintendent	of	Curriculum	&	Instruction	 dsutton@rcsnc.org	
Mr.	Brad	Teague	 Chief	Operating	Officer	 bteague@rcsnc.org	 	
Ms.	Heidi	Kerns	 Finance	Officer	 hkerns@rcsnc.org	
	
Staff:	

	

Ms.	Lisa	Blanton	 Director	of	Exceptional	Children	 lblanton@rcsnc.org	
Ms.	Kim	Carpenter	 Director	of	Instructional	Technology	&	MS	Curriculum	 khcarpenter@rcsnc.org	
Dr.	Renee	Collins	 Director	of	Secondary	Education	 reneec@rcsnc.org	
Dr.	Charlie	Freeman	 Director	of	Career	and	Technical	Education	 cfreeman@rcsnc.org	
Dr.	Cindy	Hogston	 Director	of	Federal	Programs	&	Professional	Development	 chogston@rcsnc.org	
Mr.	Marty	Hopper	
Ms.	Amy	Hopps	

Director	of	Maintenance	
Director	of	Human	Resources	

mhopper@rcsnc.org	
ahopps@rcsnc.org	

Ms.	Angel	King	 Director	of	Elementary	Education	 aking@rcsnc.org	
Mr.	Brian	McClung	 Director	of	Transportation	 bmcclung@rcsnc.org	
Mr.	John	McSwain	 Director	of	Testing	and	Accountability	 jmcswain@rcsnc.org	
Ms.	Lori	Moore	
Ms.	Chelsea	Rush	

Director	of	School	Nutrition	
Director	of	Marketing	and	Community	Relations	

lmoore@rcsnc.org	
crush@rcsnc.org	

Mr.	Darryl	Smith	 Director	of	Information	Technology	 dsmith@rcsnc.org	
Mr.	Mike	Thompson	 Director	of	Technical	Services	 mike@rcsnc.org	

	


